I | <

NOTES: (UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED)
1.

@

3

SPECIFICTIONS FOR THE CONSTRUCT1ON
OF THIS ASSEMBLY ARE COVERED

IN THE LARGE OPTIC SUSPENSION
BALANCING SPECIFICATION, LIGO E970154.
MATERIAL: CONDUCTIVE TEFLON, MANUF .
BY FURON DIiXON, 386 METACOM AVE _,
BRISTOL, Ri, 02809, (401)253-2000,
AND DESIGNATED BY THE NAME

FURON DIXON COMPOUND 1042.

HE IGHT ADAPTER IS NOT SHOWN FOR
CLARITY. IT IS BOLTED TO THE TOP
OF THE LOS STRUCTURE ASSEMBLY
USING THE HARDWARE ITEM NOS. 25-28.
INSTRUCT IONS INCLUDED IN LIGO
EG70154.

o]

(o}

SCALE 4/1

DD

PL PL PL

5 PL
5 PL

o
°
b

>
°
R

>
N
E

a
°
-

-
-
=

o

5

REDLINES

1
REV DATE | DRAWN BY CHECKED 0ce DON/DESCRIPT ION j
A |478/88 ) Hozei L. Turnar E980077/INITIAL RELEASE 1
|
t
)
]
I
I
I
I
|
|
—
i
{
i
i
1
]
i
]
G!
1
1
I
]
|
1
j
-
|
I
I
]
]
]
i
Fi
DAGOIBT  SIDE BLELKS . TTM AR |
DS70180  lwinch FixTwRE 41
40
D @700 74 TFIXTIRE  WRET= TU-TRMOEL LS TARDOR 1~ 39| !
38| |
@‘6“); :E7ﬁ; FTXTORE O |:o“ +LVELER ‘37 i
D960753  IFIXTURE, WIRE AND OPTICS 36| |
79;”‘)6‘} FiXTURE, GUIDE ROD, |TM, 4K 35 :
SE0O50  |[FIXTURE, MAGNET/STANDOFF LT 34| F E
D970169 |MAGNET STRENGTH FIXTURE 33
DO70616 [COIL STRENGTH FIXTURE 32
3 '
D970615 |PAM SCREW 30| |
29 ‘_i
1,4-20 x 1.5 LG SHCS |STAINLESS, Ag=PE¥0] 28| |
18 1/4-20 LOCK WASHER  |STAINLESS,ACRH| 27 ‘:
18 1/4-20 FLAT WASHER STAINLESS, ae=Rit8r 26 i
e 1] 9852 li/a-20 HEX NUT STAINLESS Aq LT 25 DI
1| DOB0O145 |HEIGHT ADAPTER @z - 24 ':
AR EPOXY, VAC-SEAL 23 i
4 | RAMEoGIAE UM | WASHER, FLAT, f1/4 STAINLESS 22 i
: 4 E‘s’f;gcg%:iéi‘:”’ WASHER, SPLIT LOCK, f1/4 STAINLESS 21| |
: 4 | e C-2016-NA SCREW, SHCS, 1/4-20 x 1.00 STAINLESS Ag PLTO| 20 —
| 8 | RedeSteit. "'V | WASHER, FLAT, f4 STAINLESS 9]
i o 8 | SOMETSIASS 'Y | WASHER, SPLIT LOCK, #4 STAINLESS 18] |
' 8| Bon SRS | SCREW, SHCS, 4-40 x 257,50 | STAINLESS Aq PLTD 17 | 1
' 400 LOS Sodaty siae 16| |
8| DG OO | SRE—HE MR IB~tr—tsi-D 15|C|
6| LG CMONENTS | e SeREW, SODKET,10-32 # 184 STAINLESS Ag PLIO 14| |
Q AR WIRE, ¢.0120#/-.0003" MUSIC WIRE 13 !
5| DI60138 | SENSOR/ACTUATOR HEAD ASSEMBLY 12 i
4| D970075 | DIMBELL STANDOFF KRR
10| DI60501 | MAGKET 0] 9
&) 8| D960499 | LOS CHAMFER STOP 9 !
2| D960149 | LOS SIDE STANDOFF 8 |
|
2| D9B0755 | LOS LARGE WIRE STANDOFF 6 :
1| D960146 | LOS GUIDE ROD 5 | 9
O 4| D9B0134 | LOS CLAWP, SUSPENSION BLOCK 4 4 i
1 DOBO144 | LOS SUSPENSION BLOCK 3 —'i
1 ccgéggtﬁpec OPTIC, $25em x 10cm THICK ANPUT TEST MASS. 2 !
11 DOBO133 | L0S STRUCTURE ASSEMBLY T
S 31 N =
PARTS LIST |
e e [ e e I
™ nazer] | 5796 |t LARGE OPTIC SUSPENSTON !
P ASSEMBLY (LOS1b) [
00 101 sexe oammine FOR INPUT_TEST MASS, 4K |A |
e — L, _ (1M, 4K) i
v = F]__ D970560 % A
hame/dee /docs/DRT0560. pif N/A s 1,7] weer 1 OF 1 1
|
]
I



